Mobile Spin-On Filter
MF/MFD
Flow rates up to 300 l/min
Pressure range up to 8 bar
Material: Aluminium / Sheet steel
MF/MFD mobile spin-on
filters are designed for the
filtration of fluids in low

06
3. MODEL CODE
(also order example)
3.1. COMPLETE FILTER
Filter type
MF (all sizes) (1 element)
MFD (sizes 160 and 180) (2 elements)
Filter material of element
BN Betamicron®
P Paper
Housing material / Size
Aluminium/sheet steel : 80, 160, 180
Operating pressure
A 8 bar (all sizes)
Type of cartridge connection (see tables under Point 4)
G thread to  ISO 228 (G ¾, G1¼)
U UN thread (1-12 UNF, 1½x16 UN-2B)
Type and size of port
Type Port Filter size
80 160 180
C G 3/4 MF – –
E G1 1/4 – MF MF
F G1 1/2 – MFD MFD
MF BN 160 A G E 10 F 1 .X /-KB
Filtration rating in µm
BN 3, 5, 10, 20
P 10
Type of clogging indicator
A without indicator, steel blanking plug in indicator port
E pressure gauge ⎤ pressure indicators ⎤
F pressure switch ⎦ ⎥ for other clogging indicators
UE vacuum gauge ⎤ vacuum indicators ⎥ see brochure no. E 7.050../..
UF vacuum switch ⎦ ⎦
Type code
0
1
2
3
4 see point 3.3
5
6
7
8
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
KB blocked bypass valve (not possible for size 80)
B. special bypass cracking pressure  (B0.2 = 0.2 bar, B0.25 = 0.25 bar)
B1.7 always state when ordering MF 80
SO 348 operating pressure max. 0 bar
3.2. REPLACEMENT ELEMENT
0160 MA 010 BN
Size
0080, 0160, 0180
Type
MG (only for sizes 80 and 160)
MA (only for sizes 160 and 180)
MU (only for size 80)
Filtration rating  in µm
BN: 3, 5, 10, 20 (10 µm and 20 µm only for size 80)
P: 10
Filter material
BN, P
4
E
7.
30
1.
14
/0
5.
06
3.3. MOUNTING POSITION OF THE CLOGGING INDICATOR
MF 80 MF 160/180 MFD 160/180
For MF filters
Type Mounting position Application of Type of the Specials
code of the the complete indicator
clogging indicator filter
0.0 Without clogging indicator – – –
1.0 On filter inlet Return line filter Pressure indicator –
Left-hand side
2.0 On filter inlet Return line filter Pressure indicator –
Right-hand side
3.0 On filter outlet Suction filter Vacuum indicator Only for sizes 160 and 180:
Left-hand side - with bypass cracking pressure 0.2 bar
(…/-B0.2)
- with blocked bypass valve (…/-KB)
4.0 On filter outlet Suction filter Vacuum indicator Only for sizes 160 and 180:
Right-hand side - with bypass cracking pressure 0.2 bar
(…/-B0.2)
- with blocked bypass valve (…/-KB)
5.0 On filter inlet and outlet Pressure filter Pressure indicator –
Left-hand side
6.0 On filter inlet and outlet Pressure filter Pressure indicator –
Right-hand side
7.0 On filter inlet Return line filter Pressure indicator –
Right-hand and left-hand sides
8.0 On filter outlet Suction filter Vacuum indicator Only for sizes 160 and 180: